The Catholic Women'’s League of Canada
ALBERTA MACKENZIE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL
76t Annual Convention

Agenda

Friday, June 2, 2023

TIME

8:00 a.m.
9:00 a.m.
9:10 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
10:40 a.m.
11:00 am

11:55a.m.
12:00 Noon

1:00 p.m.
1:15 p.m.

2:15 p.m.
2:35 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

9:00 p.m.

EVENT

Registration opens, Hospitality available, Exhibits open
Welcome and Convention Remarks

Morning Spiritual

Fran Lucas, National President - Catholic and Living It!
Comfort Break

Archbishop Richard Smith - Walking Together to Build
God'’s Kingdom in our Alberta Mackenzie Communities
Announcements/The Angelus/Grace

LUNCH (pre-paid ticket holders)

Spiritual Advisors Luncheon

Gathering Prayer

Chief Wilton Littlechild - Shares His Story & Passion in
bringing Pope Francis to Canada and How We Can
Continue the Journey

Health Break

Development & Peace Presentation- Carmen Michaud
Workshop — Change is Here/Embrace It/ Love It (Judy
Look)

Announcements/Closing Prayer

DINNER ON YOUR OWN

Buses leave from Corpus Christi for Sacred Heart
Catholic Church of the First Peoples

Opening Mass — Sacred Heart Catholic Church of the
First Peoples. Celebrated by Archbishop Richard Smith, Fr.
Sousai Jesu & Fr. Andrew Bogdanowicz.

Closing Ceremony & Reception to follow.

Buses leave from Sacred Heart Church & return to
Corpus Christi

CATHOLIC
and LIVING IT!
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Saturday, June 3, 2023

TIME EVENT
8:00a.m. Registration open, Hospitality available, Exhibits Open
8:30a.m. Call to Order, League Prayer

Notice of Annual Convention
Welcoming Remarks
8:40 a.m. Memorial Service for Deceased Members
9:10a.m. Business Meeting
Introduction of Provincial Officers
Introduction of Special Guests
Introduction of Parliamentarian
Roll Call
Recognition of New Members/First Time Conventioneers
Credentials Report
10:00 a.m. Coady Institute Presentation- Lynn O’Donnell
10:15 a.m. Health Break
Business Meeting
Reports:
- President
- Secretary
- Treasurer
- Past President
- Vice President/Spiritual Chair
- Organization
- Faith Chair
- Service Chair
- Social Justice Chair
12:00 Noon Announcements/The Angelus/Grace
LUNCH (pre-paid ticket holders)
Life Members Luncheon (upstairs)
1:10 p.m. Reconvening Prayer
1:30 p.m. Business Meeting
National Amendment to C & B — Instructed Vote
Invitation to 2024 ABMK Convention
Registration Report

2:30 p.m. Health Break
2:45 p.m. Business Meeting
Announcements
3:30 p.m. Closing Prayer & Adjournment
Official Closing & Retiring of Flags
4:30 p.m. Eucharistic Celebration— Corpus Christi Church

6:30 p.m. BANQUET — Corpus Christi Catholic Church



