

The Catholic Women's League of Canada ALBERTA MACKENZIE PROVINCIAL COUNCIL 76th Annual Convention



Agenda

Friday, June 2, 2023

TIME	EVENT
8:00 a.m.	Registration opens, Hospitality available, Exhibits open
9:00 a.m.	Welcome and Convention Remarks
9:10 a.m.	Morning Spiritual
10:00 a.m.	Fran Lucas, National President - Catholic and Living It!
10:40 a.m.	Comfort Break
11:00 am	Archbishop Richard Smith - Walking Together to Build
	God's Kingdom in our Alberta Mackenzie Communities
11:55 a.m.	Announcements/The Angelus/Grace
12:00 Noon	LUNCH (pre-paid ticket holders)
	Spiritual Advisors Luncheon
1:00 p.m.	Gathering Prayer
1:15 p.m.	Chief Wilton Littlechild - Shares His Story & Passion in
	bringing Pope Francis to Canada and How We Can
	Continue the Journey
2:15 p.m.	Health Break
2:35 p.m.	Development & Peace Presentation- Carmen Michaud
3:00 p.m.	Workshop – Change is Here/Embrace It/ Love It (Judy
	Look)
4:00 p.m.	Announcements/Closing Prayer
	DINNER ON YOUR OWN
6:15 p.m.	Buses leave from Corpus Christi for Sacred Heart
	Catholic Church of the First Peoples
7:00 p.m.	Opening Mass – Sacred Heart Catholic Church of the
	First Peoples. Celebrated by Archbishop Richard Smith, Fr.
	Sousai Jesu & Fr. Andrew Bogdanowicz.
	Closing Ceremony & Reception to follow.
9:00 p.m.	Buses leave from Sacred Heart Church & return to
	Corpus Christi

Saturday, June 3, 2023

Saturday, Ju	ne 3, 2023
TIME	EVENT
8:00 a.m.	Registration open, Hospitality available, Exhibits Open
8:30 a.m.	Call to Order, League Prayer
	Notice of Annual Convention
	Welcoming Remarks
8:40 a.m.	Memorial Service for Deceased Members
9:10 a.m.	Business Meeting
	Introduction of Provincial Officers
	Introduction of Special Guests
	Introduction of Parliamentarian
	Roll Call
	Recognition of New Members/First Time Conventioneers
10.00	Credentials Report
10:00 a.m.	Coady Institute Presentation- Lynn O'Donnell
10:15 a.m.	Health Break
	Business Meeting
	Reports:
	- President
	- Secretary
	- Treasurer
	- Past President
	 Vice President/Spiritual Chair
	- Organization
	- Faith Chair
	- Service Chair
	- Social Justice Chair
12:00 Noon	Announcements/The Angelus/Grace
	LUNCH (pre-paid ticket holders)
	Life Members Luncheon (upstairs)
1:10 p.m.	Reconvening Prayer
1:30 p.m.	Business Meeting
	National Amendment to C & B – Instructed Vote
	Invitation to 2024 ABMK Convention
	Registration Report
2:30 p.m.	Health Break
2:45 p.m.	Business Meeting
	Announcements
3:30 p.m.	Closing Prayer & Adjournment
4.20	Official Closing & Retiring of Flags
4:30 p.m.	Eucharistic Celebration – Corpus Christi Church
6:30 p.m.	BANQUET – Corpus Christi Catholic Church